AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4524 OFFERED BY MS. HAGEMAN OF WYOMING

Page 3, line 8, strike "(b) While" and insert "(b) Subject to subsection (c)(1)(B), while".

Page 3, starting on line 19, strike "and subchapter III of" and insert "and".

Page 4, line 11, strike the period and insert the following: "ensuring that, in implementing subsection (b)(3), such guidance—

1	(i) provides for the voluntary partici-
2	pation by the law enforcement officers of
3	an Indian Tribe, on a position-by-position
4	basis;
5	(ii) allows law enforcement officers of
6	an Indian Tribe to purchase service credit
7	for prior Federal service consistent with
8	applicable rules of the Office of Justice
9	Services of the Bureau of Indian Affairs;
10	(iii) allows for the participation of law
11	enforcement officers of an Indian Tribe
12	whose salaries are funded in whole or in
13	part by grants from the Office of Commu-

7

8

9

nity Oriented Policing Services (COPS) or
any other agency in the Department of
Justice; and
(iv) recognizes that Tribal law en forcement officers may participate if their
respective Indian Tribes have a mandatory

retirement age that exceeds the applicable Federal mandatory retirement age for Federal law enforcement officers.

\times